506725565 06/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6772383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TREE GOAT MEDIA, LLC	08/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREE GOAT MEDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	244 FIFTH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	STE. M217	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17172201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165837098

Email: ipdocketing@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: ULMER & BERNE LLP
Address Line 1: 1660 WEST 2ND STREET

Address Line 2: SKYLIGHT OFFICE TOWER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36118-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. TURUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E Turung/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021

Total Attachments: 6

506725565

source=TreeGoatMediaLLC_to_TreeGoatMediaInc#page1.tif source=TreeGoatMediaLLC_to_TreeGoatMediaInc#page2.tif source=TreeGoatMediaLLC_to_TreeGoatMediaInc#page3.tif source=TreeGoatMediaLLC_to_TreeGoatMediaInc#page4.tif

source=TreeGoatMediaLLC_to_TreeGoatMediaInc#page5.tif source=TreeGoatMediaLLC_to_TreeGoatMediaInc#page6.tif

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is April 5, 2017 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tree Goat Media, LLC 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Tree Goat Media, Inc. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behal of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of	1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tree Goat Media, LLC 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is	2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
Certificate is Tree Goat Media, LLC 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is	3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is April 5, 2017
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behal of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of	4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tree Goat Media, LLC
of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the	5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
Name: Michael Kakoyiannis Print or Type Title:	IN of	the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the
Print or Type Title:		Ву:
Title:		Name: Michael Kakoyiannis
		Print or Type
Durat an Train		Title:





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "TREE GOAT

MEDIA, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

6370760 8100V SR# 20206826481

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 203508321

Date: 08-20-20

PATENT

REEL: 056635 FRAME: 0692

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TREE GOAT MEDIA, INC.

FIRST: The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") shall be: TREE GOAT MEDIA, INC.

SECOND: The registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is to be located at 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, 19808, County of New Castle; its registered agent at such address is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

<u>THIRD</u>: The purpose or purposes of the Corporation shall be: to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is One Hundred Thousand (100,000), par value \$.0001 per share. All such shares are of one class and are shares of Common Stock.

FIFTH: The name and address of the incorporator is as follows: Michael Kakoyiannis, 244 Fifth Avenue, Suite M27, New York, New York 10001.

SIXTH: The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

SEVENTH: The personal liability of the directors of the Corporation is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of Section 102(b)(7) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented. No amendment to or repeal of this Article Seventh shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:08 PM 08/19/2020
FILED 01:08 PM 08/19/2020
SR 20206826481 - File Number 6370760

EIGHTH: The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in such person's official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, and administrators of such person.

Michael Kakoyiannis, Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TREE GOAT MEDIA, INC.

FIRST: The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") shall be: TREE GOAT MEDIA, INC.

SECOND: The registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is to be located at 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, 19808, County of New Castle; its registered agent at such address is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

<u>THIRD</u>: The purpose or purposes of the Corporation shall be: to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is One Hundred Thousand (100,000), all of which are without par value. All such shares are of one class and are shares of Common Stock.

FIFTH: The name and address of the incorporator is as follows: Michael Kakoyiannis, 244 Fifth Avenue, Suite M27, New York, New York 10001.

SIXTH: The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

SEVENTH: The personal liability of the directors of the Corporation is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of Section 102(b)(7) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented. No amendment to or repeal of this Article Seventh shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment.

EIGHTH: The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in such person's official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, and administrators of such person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator herein	before
named, has executed signed and acknowledged this certificate of incorporation this	day of
, 2020.	•

Michael Kakoyiannis, Incorporator

PATENT

REEL: 056635 FRAME: 0696